FORM PTO-1595 10-23-	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings D D V 10188	2363		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks:	Please record the amached original documents of copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>		
IAIN N.B. MACKAY	Name: NII NORTHERN INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕅 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 3454 BRIDGEWAY STREET		
Security Agreement Change of Name	VANCOUSER, BRIFISH COLUMBIA,		
	City: VANCONVER State: B.C. ZIP: VSK 186		
Other	CANADA		
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 👹 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	, the evention data of the employed an in		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5831391 and \$548500		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: SHELDON LAZAROVITZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.50		
	2) Enclosed		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 31 WESTGATE BLVD.	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address.			
City: TORONTO State: ONT. ZIP: M3H /N8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
CHNAM	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
SHELDON LAZAROVITZ	Date		
	Signature 3 Date		
even to the test of			
Mail documents to be recorded that	Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT		

201	RFFI ·	012252	FRAME:	0919
		VIZZJZ		0313

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

I, IAIN N.B. MACKAY, whose full post office address in Canada is R.R.#2, Beeton, Ontario L0G IAO, Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$2 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to NII NORTHERN INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address in Canada is 3454 Bridgeway Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V5K 1B6, Canada, all of my right, title and interest in Canada and the United States of America to my pending and issued Canadian and U.S. patent applications and patents as more particularly set forth in Schedule "A" attached.

DATED this 11th day of September, 2001.

Witness:

IAIN MACKAY

DECLARATION I, <u>kender</u> whose full post office address is: 70 Dayles Or. Turents, MYW2C

do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Iain Mackay, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

DATED this 11th day of September, 2001.

Witness

## SCHEDULE "A"

### **Issued Canadian Patents and Pending Patent Applications**

(i)	Title of Invention:	Timer Controlled Outdoor Ground Lighting System with Intruder Detection
	Application Number:	2182538
	Filing Date:	1996-08-01
	Date of Issuance:	notissued
	Name of Inventor:	Iain N.B. Mackay
	Name of Applicant:	Iain N.B. Mackay
(ii)	Title of Invention:	Lamp Fixture with Adjustable Lamp Socket
	Patent Number.:	2180196
	Filing Date:	1996-06-28
	Date of Issuance:	1998-06-02
	Name of Inventor:	lain N.B. Mackay
	Name of Patent Owner:	Iain N. B. Mackay

# **U.S. Issued Patents and Pending Patent Applications**

(i)	Title of Invention:	Timer Controlled Outdoor Ground Lighting System with Intruder Detection
	Issued Patent Number.:	5831391
	Filing Date:	1996-11-27
	Date of Issuance:	1998-11-03
	Name of Inventor:	lain N.B. Mackay
	Name of Patent Owner:	lain N.B. Mackay
()	Title of Invention:	Lamp Fixture with Adjustable Lamp Socket
	Issued Patent Number:	5548500
	Filing Date:	1995-07-14
	Date of Issuance:	1996-08-20
	Name of Inventor:	lain N.B. Mackay
	Name of Patent Owner	lain N.B. Mackay

K:\LAXELROD\WpData\Bacher\Documents\Assignments.wpd

#### **RECORDED: 10/16/2001**